Specifications are subject to change without notice.� © 2025 Mitsubishi Electric Trane HVAC US LLC. All rights reserved.
PEAD-AA24NL
24,000 BTU/H HORIZONTAL-DUCTED INDOOR UNIT
Job Name:
System Reference: Date:
Specifications System
Unit Type PEAD-AA24NL
Cooling Capacity (Nominal)1,3 Cooling Capacity (Nominal) Btu/h 24,000

GENERAL FEATURES
•	 Built-in condensate lift mechanism (up to 27-9/16”)
•	 Wide ranging external static pressure (0.14-0.60 in. WG)
•	 Unobtrusive ceiling-concealed design for short-run ductwork
•	 Multiple control options including: comfort app, third-party interfaces and
both wired and wireless controllers
•	 Auto fan speed mode
•	 Optional FB Series filter boxes for easy access and service
Specifications are subject to change without notice.� © 2025 Mitsubishi Electric Trane HVAC US LLC. All rights reserved.
INDOOR UNIT ACCESSORIES: PEAD-AA24NL
Power Supplies & Auxiliary
Components
3-Pin Wiring Harness   PAC-715AD
5-Pin Wiring Harness  PAC-725AD
Lineset
100 x 1/4 x 100 x 5/8 Lineset Twin-Tube Insulation  MLS145812T-100
100 x 3/8 x 65 x 5/8 Lineset Twin-Tube Insulation  MPLS385812T-100
15 x 1/4 x 15 x 5/8 Lineset Twin-Tube Insulation  MLS145812T-15
15 x 3/8 x 15 x 5/8 Lineset Twin-Tube Insulation  MPLS385812T-15
30 x 1/4 x 30 x 5/8 Lineset Twin-Tube Insulation  MLS145812T-30
30 x 3/8 x 30 x 5/8 Lineset Twin-Tube Insulation  MPLS385812T-30
50 x 1/4 x 50 x 5/8 Lineset Twin-Tube Insulation  MLS145812T-50
50 x 3/8 x 50 x 5/8 Lineset Twin-Tube Insulation  MPLS385812T-50
65 x 1/4 x 65 x 5/8 Lineset Twin-Tube Insulation  MLS145812T-65
65 x 3/8 x 65 x 5/8 Lineset Twin-Tube Insulation  MPLS385812T-65
Control Interface
Airzone Wired Blueface Controller Black  AZZBSBLUEZEROCN
Airzone Wired Blueface Controller White   AZZBSBLUEZEROCB
Airzone Wireless Lite Controller Black  AZZBSLITERN